

423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Lynden	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1 Western Refinery Services 2380 Grandview Road Ferndale, WA 98248	2 Ritter Dirt & Asphalt PO Box 1006 Lynden, WA 98264	3 Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230	4 Asphalt Northwest, LLC 6873 Guide Meridian Road Lynden, WA 98264	5 Huizenga Enterprises, LLC PO Box 31944 Bellingham, WA 98228	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
For:	LYNDEN HIGH SCHOOL PARKING LOT 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED									
By:	Nathan Zylstra, P.E.									
Date:	April 18, 2024									

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,451.95	\$ 30,451.95	\$15,890.39	\$8,897.18
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$111.00	\$ 111.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$360.50	\$ 360.50	\$654.30	\$518.02
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$206.00	\$ 206.00	\$2,461.20	\$2,086.38
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,754.48	\$ 6,754.48	\$4,850.90	\$1,744.54
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$30,675.05	\$ 30,675.05	\$10,035.01	\$10,532.82
6	Sawcut ACP	10,605	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,953.75	\$1.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 8,908.20	\$1.40	\$ 14,847.00	\$1.58	\$ 16,755.90	\$1.15	\$ 12,195.75	\$1.19	\$0.27
7	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	330	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$33.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$72.20	\$ 23,826.00	\$31.44	\$22.06
8	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	800	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$25.50	\$ 20,400.00	\$19.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$57.90	\$ 46,320.00	\$31.48	\$17.51
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	190	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$42.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$100.84	\$ 19,159.60	\$57.37	\$30.24
10	Seal Coat	22,067	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 49,650.75	\$2.30	\$ 50,754.10	\$ 3.96	\$ 87,385.32	\$4.00	\$ 88,268.00	\$4.00	\$ 88,268.00	\$2.38	\$ 52,519.46	\$3.33	\$0.81
11	Crack Sealing Bit Pvm-LF	20,000	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 17,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 23,200.00	\$1.10	\$ 22,000.00	\$1.18	\$ 23,600.00	\$0.82	\$ 16,400.00	\$1.05	\$0.13
12	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	130	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$166.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$137.00	\$ 17,810.00	\$195.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$318.44	\$ 41,397.20	\$204.29	\$61.82
13	HMA for Pavment Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	175	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$166.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$170.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$205.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$358.15	\$ 62,676.25	\$220.83	\$70.64
14	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	970	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,335.00	\$8.50	\$ 8,245.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$5.65	\$ 5,480.50	\$36.71	\$ 35,608.70	\$70.63	\$ 68,511.10	\$25.70	\$25.25
15	Wheel Stop	20	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$124.63	\$ 2,492.60	\$106.83	\$10.51
16	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$360.50	\$ 360.50	\$1,022.10	\$993.88
17	High Visibility Fence	415	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 498.00	\$4.50	\$ 1,867.50	\$6.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$6.58	\$ 2,730.70	\$4.86	\$1.95
18	Topsoil Type A	670	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$15.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 14.84	\$ 9,942.80	\$14.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$13.90	\$ 9,313.00	\$15.12	\$ 10,130.40	\$14.57	\$0.52
19	Sod Installation	470	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 10.07	\$ 4,732.90	\$17.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$13.90	\$ 6,533.00	\$15.34	\$ 7,209.80	\$14.26	\$2.32
20	Extruded Curb	423	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 6,514.20	\$15.40	\$ 6,514.20	\$15.50	\$ 6,556.50	\$20.72	\$ 8,764.56	\$15.40	\$3.39
21	Wire Rope Fence	320	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.27	\$ 11,606.40	\$13.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$20.28	\$ 6,489.60	\$18.91	\$10.32
22	Remove and Reinstall Light Pole	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
23	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,257.76	\$ 2,257.76	\$3,221.55	\$2,357.88
24	Paint Line	14,170	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$0.65	\$ 9,210.50	\$ 1.12	\$ 15,870.40	\$1.10	\$ 15,587.00	\$1.10	\$ 15,587.00	\$0.61	\$ 8,643.70	\$0.92	\$0.23
25	Painted Crosswalk Line	370	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$2.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,221.00	\$3.30	\$ 1,221.00	\$3.30	\$ 1,221.00	\$1.76	\$ 651.20	\$2.73	\$0.70
26	Painted Traffic Arrow	67	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 76.75	\$ 5,142.25	\$77.00	\$ 5,159.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$18.02	\$ 1,207.34	\$53.35	\$30.12
27	Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	14	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 805.00	\$55.00	\$ 770.00	\$55.00	\$ 770.00	\$15.14	\$ 211.96	\$39.53	\$19.99
28	Painted Yellow Speed Bump	19	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$132.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$111.78	\$ 2,123.82	\$122.16	\$13.84
29	Painted STAFF Lettering	111	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$7.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$16.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$30.12	\$ 3,343.32	\$17.22	\$7.39
30	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
	Sub-Total				\$ 280,314.50		\$ 288,396.60		\$ 299,870.97		\$ 310,664.70		\$ 346,009.10		\$ 474,570.60		
	Sales Tax		9.00%		\$ 25,228.31		\$ 25,955.69		\$ 26,988.39		\$ 27,959.82		\$ 31,140.82		\$ 42,711.35		
	Total				\$ 305,542.81		\$ 314,352.29		\$ 326,859.36		\$ 338,624.52		\$ 377,149.92		\$ 517,281.95		

Math Error / Omission

